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training Webinar



: Sage 50 for new users
Webinar Soring 2023
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Breda Murphy Handouts available in
the handout section

Recorded video will
be available on
website
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Q&A at end of video
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FSSU

Financial Support
Services Unit

1 - Wed 22nd
Feb 2023

Sage 50 New Users — Revision of key accounts
iIssues

Software Housekeeping
UKeeping Sage 50 up to date
Keeping accounts accurate
dMonthly reporting overview

2 —Wed 22nd
March 2023

Sage 50 Accounts preparation - update & overview

+ Finalising August 2022 Accounts
+ Monthly accounts preparation update
+ BOM Reporting Overview

3 — Wed 26t
April 2023

Accounting for Capital Projects

Paperwork organisation
Processing a contract in ROS
Dealing with VAT & RCT

Recording Capital items in Sage 50
Reporting on capital projects

- -+~ + +

The Basics of recording financial information in Sage 50
Revision and review steps

Welcome to the Financial Support

Sage 50 for new users
Spring 2023



The Basics of recording financial information in Sage 50

Revision and review steps for new users

Learning Objectives

: - Sage - Help/Ab
1. Sage 50cloud Software Housekeeping ) Nzg:inafc‘;/de:“t

2. Key tasks for keeping school accounts up to date selection

, . . . * Reviewing reports

3. Focus on FAQ’s — Guidance on recording data in - e e G
Sage that will make it easier to answer queries

4. Suggested checks for picking up errors &
maintaining accurate accounts

5. The Bank Reconciliation process — simple steps

BOM Monthly Reports Overview

/. Summary

o

FSSU
The webinars in March and April will provide additional training & enhance your Sage 50 knowledge O(JO Flnane ) Supnert




WebLinks Help

Licence Information

28.1.404.0
Update 1
C:\Program Files (x86)\Sage\Accounts),

ba' Sagetfccounts' 202 25COMPANY.0Z200

Ch\Program Data'SagetAccounts),
5.0.290.0
Version 46,1830

Serial Number
Activation Key
Variant

Users

Companies
Account Number

Licence Type

Sage 50cloud Software Housekeeping

Other Applications Sage e-Bz

Software overview

Check the Software
cost for the school

The important task
of data backup




Software Overview & Cost check

Sage 50cloud overview Software Information

Version 28.1 & Variant Sage 50cloud
Accounts

Under Help / About

Monthly Direct debit - €27.50 for non DEIS

schools, DEIS schools - Sage is FOC Check bank statement

Email fssuqueries@sage.com with billing
queries

Remote Data access activated



mailto:fssuqueries@sage.com

Sage Data Backup System

Location

Let’s talk about Backups

Data & archive backup
daily

Directories Q Month end data backup
A good system
Financial Q Year end Data backup

Year
2022/2023

Regular data
backups

Regular Declutter

Year end

12 backups Before & after




Income and Expenditure
310 Capitation/™Non Pay Budget
30210 DEIS Grant .
o e 2. Keeping Sage 50 Accounts updated
3022 Eary Start Programme Capitation
3030 Mon Teachers Pay Budpet
3050 Ancillary'School Support Services Grant
3100 Secretanal Grant
3130 Carstaker Grank
3140 Special Education Eguipment Grant
E— SookGrenincome Regular updating

Weekly Tasks

Monthly tasks




Regular Updating of Sage 50

-
e Supporting
Paperwork

/

eDon’t let processing
build up

eConsider Bank Feeds

el ess stress more
success

\_

~
( * Clear what
grant is
being used

Clear what
the
income is

Clear what /
the cost is

Careful
nominal
coding

Sage 50
mechanics

* Use
Departments

School Library Books Capital Grant Linspent
riy Start Programme MatenalaEquipment’Par

effectively%>

2165 KCX Grant Unspent
2166 Mingr Works Grant Uinspent
2167 JCSIY Grant Unepent
2163 Mon feachers Fay Budpet Grank Uinspent
2169 COAVID Minor Works Grant Linspent
2170 Supgpreision and Substitution Grant Unspent
21 r Ringfenced Grants Linspent
2172 er Ringfenced Income Unspant
2179 igital Divide: Grant Lirspent
\2480 " School Excellence Fund Unspent

Financlal Support
Services Unit



Gathering the financial Information

Cash receipts

Remittances/Other documents supporting direct lodgements

Online payments system analysis reports

Purchase invoices

VAT/RCT records

Cheque payments

Bank statements

Payroll cost reports for each payroll run

Petty cash book (if not maintained on system) and vouchers/receipts

Credit card statements and invoices/receipts



School Grants — VSS - FSSU Guidelines

SUMMARY OF GRANTS PAYABLE 2022/2023

No Grant Description Rate per Pupilnstalments Payment Due Not, NominaT[™~
. About U Circul Search A-Z Publi Code in
A’. FSS U out Us o, | Circulars | SearchA-Z | Public FSsuU
. ) Chart of
Financial Support - MAR
. J Services Unit Fodin 4 Search IAccounts|
1 [Capitation Standard Rate €316 3 Sept/lanfapr = 10>
. e | 2 |DEIS Grant 1 Date to be Payable only to schools classified | <3020=
Home v Topics v FSSUGuidelines v School Management v External Accountants / Audi IDEIS (Delivering Equality O confirmed  |as DEIS.
IOpportunity in Schools)
3 [Support Services Grant €224.50 3 Septflanfapr  [Minimum for 2022 - €44,900 <3050>
4 [Secretary €40 3 Septflanfapr  [Schools not in 1978 scheme. <3100

Min. Enrolment - 200.
Maximum for 2022 - €14,000

A“ Guidelines current Guide“nes 5 [secretary - School Services €26.50 3 Septflanfapr  [Schools not in 1978 Scheme. <3100>
lSupport Fund (S55F) Minimum for 2022 - €5,300
Maximum for 2022 - €9,275
. P Number
Adult Education Guidelines & [Caretaker €34 3 Septflanfapr  [Minimum Enrolment - 200 <3130>
Maximum for 2022 - €11,900
T Additional Superannuation Contribution (ASC 19-2022/2023
After School Study Guidelines P ( ) 7 [Caretaker- School Services €20.50 3 Septflanfapr  |Payable to all schools <3130>
Support Fund (SS5F) Minimum for 2022 - €4,100

Maximum for 2022 - €7,175

8 [Transition Year €95 1 Jun <3200>
9 |Leaving Cert Applied €151 1 Jun <3210>
. it
Vss SC hﬂﬂl Grants 2022!2{]23 23 . 2021 };2{122 10 |unior Cert School Programme €60 1 Jun 1% Year ICSP only <3190>
11  |Physics and Chemistry €13 1 Jun Per pupil in 5% and &% Year <3245>
Physics and/or Chemistry
12 Special Needs Grant for pupils €201 1 Dec For pupils who participate in <3290
with mild/moderate learning lspecial class group with
disability lsanctioned resource teacher.
13 |Book Grant 1 Jun Book grant paid in June 1@'{\ <3150=>
non-DEIS Schools €24 for 2022/2023 school year.

DEIS Schools €39
S /




Weekly recording of the financial Information in Sage 50

Ij Record all receipts.

2 Record all cheque
E payments in sequence

From the online bank
i statements record any
direct debits and

credits.

B

&=

Input purchase /supplier
invoices

Record all EFT
payments.

Record the weekly
payroll journal

VAT Journals

Check bank reports

Building
Check bank activity confidence
XXX | :
or
reporting
Check general ledger
activity

FSSU

Financlal Support
Services Unit

(9



Monthly school accounting tasks

N |

/
e Bank Recs R
e Review report

L

Income &

mm Expenditure

Account
e Review

e Run and review
Nominal ledger

activity report

\
e Look up Income
in advance

e Bank Balances

Nl 0 oo Sheet

Services Unit



Focus on FAQ’s

Guidance on recording data in Sage that will make it easier to answer queries

) SUMMARY OF GRANTS PAYABLE 2022/2023
> FAQ S No Grant Description Rate per Pupil Instalments Payment Due

1. Am I recording grants correctly? 1 [Capitation Standard Rate €316 3 Septflan/Apr U
= = 9 2 |DEIS Grant 1 Date to be Payable only to schools classified | <3020=
2. How much is left to spend on the Capital Grant? s (outering Equstty of confirmed b DS
3. What about the cost of living grant? Prprteiyin kel
3 ruppu-rt Services Grant 224,50 3 Sept/lanfApr  Minimum for 2022 - €44,900 <3050
4- What codes to use for ICT expenses, 4 Feuetar\- €40 3 SeptflanfApr  [schools not in 1978 scheme. <3100

5. How do | know | have everything recorded at month end?

6. New User - Key concerns

Balance

Year end?

sheet Budget

Import

Income &
Expenditure

report Recording

Payroll




Considerations when recording Grants & SGl

o= = = S -

% —.“: = = ¥ = - Day to day
Clear Pay by Insert FRemove Copycel Copycell above Caloulate  Memorise Recall  Printlist Send to . f
form card row (F7) row (F8) abowve (F&) +1(shift +F&) net (F3) Excel running o
school

(Dept 0)

Ringfenced
activities
Tax Rate 0.00 .
(Unique
Total 0.00 .

Bank | Current Account 1

N/C

|ref |Ex.Ref |Mfc= |Department® |Details Net|T/C* |

1800 15/02/2023 0.00 19

What Category of Income?
€ Department Grants

€ School Generated Income
€ Other Income

Accurate financial Information

Ask - Do | need to create a unique

Department code? .('Q FSSU
Default Dept =0

. Financlal Support
Services Unit



Using the Department feature in Sage 50

1. Will |l be asked How much is left to spend on this Grant?

2. Willl need a breakdown of items posting into a certain nominal
code e.g. 2105 Date: 23/03/2022 Sage 50cloud New Users 2021/2022

: 11:48:50
Tima: 11:48:5C Nominal Ledger Departmental Analysis
3. Are there a number of school tours taking place in the year?
Nominal Code From: Tran No From: 1
Nominal Code To: 99995999 TranNoTo: 99,999,999
4. Department analysis is vital for reporting on a capital project
Tran Date From: 01/01/1580 Dept No From: 30
Tran Date To: 31/12/2050 DeptMoTe: 30
Department Number 30 Department Name Home Ecenomics Room - Bulld & Fitout
C . t I NjC N/C Name Debits Credits
a p I a 1420 Capital: Fixtures, Fittings and Equipment 26,600,00
. 1800 Current Account 1 2,397.91
P r‘o e Ct S Ot h er 217 Other Ringfenced Income Unspent
J . 2260 Reverse VAT Contral Account
270 RCT Control Account
T Subjects
2320 Other Loan
i n 3900 DE Capital Building Grant Income 250,700.00
3901 Capital Prajects Fundraising Income 3,500.00
Digital a dva nce 3902 Farents Contribution to Capital Frojects Income 740000
g 3920 DE Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment Grant Income 25,800,00
Strategy 3940 DE Capital Building Grant Expense 263,197,891
Grant Total for Dept. 30 289,797.91 289,797.91

Other DE
Grants




DE Grant Income for the Financial Year

Monitor Related Cost codes

3010/3050 A!'genera st ity Epari
Capitation/ SSSF / Cost ominal activity Xxpendaiture
3289 Day to day of living Grant Default 0 3010 - 3299 Account
running costs Actual/PY/Budget
. Department report Income & Expenditure
2;2(5) 1631 School Library Grant Valiinelsugfdci?jtes & Account
4 Y Nominal activity Actual/PY/Budget
. . Income & Expenditure
3160 4740 Book rental scheme OnIZOZn;oddeis to eIl Account
Actual/PY/Budget
. . Department report Income & Expenditure
3290 4914 Other DE NC Grants UC:Ia(iiueet D;E)iztlz . & Account
y Nominal activity Actual/PY/Budget




School Generated & Other Income

FAQ’s

Code

3390

3575

3852

3851

Description

School Admin charges

Unrestricted School Fundraising (Non Capital)

Restricted external fundraising

Designated Income

Comments

Money from parents to cover specific admin costs
Could use Dept to assess the estimated rate

Funds to assist with general running costs of the school

e.g. For a specific charity like concern

Funds for a designated purpose — Dept needed to report



Recording Income - Examples

Book Grant

Once off Cost of living grant

Supplier refunds amount for
overcharge for repairs

Student Photocopying
Income

PPE/Cleaning Covid Grant
DE Capital Grant

ICT Grant (if any this year)

3150

3289

5310

3380

3288

3900

2165

Journal income if costs
appearing in code 4730

Example of an exception
where a BR will use a cost
code

Old code in admin will have
the prior year figures



Expense Codes - FAQ’s

Code
4198

5010/6010/
4150

4410

4420

4490

4923

3310

Description

Other educational Salaries

ICT Expense Non capital (ICT Grant related)

ICT expense NC

Other Subjects

Restricted external fundraising expenses

Refund TY Income to parent as child left school

Comments

Any wages expense not covered by other wage
categories.

Gross wages plus Er’s PRSI. Full payroll cost

Annual licence, day to day ICT costs allowed under the
ICT grant

Computer Expenses NOT covered by ICT grant
Maintenance and support/website costs

Use departments to report on each type

Payment to the charity

Miscellaneous expenses relating to specific fundraiser
An example of an exception to rule that a bank
payment should only have cost codes. This adjusts the
TY income to the value of income actually received



Codes - Some reminders

Nominal o
Code Description
3288 COVID Capitation for
Cleaning and PPE Income
5804 COVID Capitation for
Cleaning Wages
5806 COVID Capitation for

Cleaning (Mon-Wages) and
PPE Grant Expense

Library Non Grant Funded Expense

Student Photocopying expenses

Student PHDtﬂEDD]I’iHQ Income
Capital: F&F &Equip B/Fwd

Capital: F&F &Equip ADDITIONS

Capital: ICT Additions

Codes to avoid using

3550 Reimbursable
Income

7800 — Reimbursable
expenses

6900 — Other Admin
use sparingly!




Keeping Sage 50 accounts accurate

R/
0‘0

R/
0.0

\/
0.0

Update Sage 50 promptly

Confidence building for selecting the nominal codes for the transactions
No netting of expenses against income codes unless in valid circumstances
Checking Sage 50 reports for errors — everyone makes mistakes

Reconcile all bank accounts and maintain an accurate bank rec report

Always run and review the nominal activity report monthly to see what the I&E report figures are made up of




Checking Sage 50 for accuracy

Accounts

information Reviewed by
processed & | | principal with -
Sage 50 the Finance Presented to
age personnel Sub-
the board of

Committee management



Accounts Accuracy checks
Form good review habits - little by little

P,

Run and review the Nominal activity report Year to date for the

" BOM reports being issued
)



(o Bank Receipts

* Code 3010 - 3853

Look up nominal

postings (BR)

Weekly updating

¢ Bank Payments (BP)
® Purchase Invoices
e Codes 4??? — 77?77

J

Accounts Accuracy checks
Form good review habits
Ongoing through out the Year

C Run I&E Account

¢ Look at actual V
Budget V P Year

off (XX)

the school

Financial Year

~

e Look for any netting

Day to Day running of

Date: 24/02/2022
Time: 16:28:21

Sage 50cloud New Users 2021/2022

List of Sales Receipts & Bank Receipts By B

Date From: 01/09/2021
Date To:  30/09/2021

** NOTE: All values

Bank Code: 1800

No Type Date Ref
115 BR 01/0%/2021 DE:
116 BR  01/09/202 DE2
117 BR  01/09/202 DE3
118 BR  01/03/202 DE4
119 BR  01/03/202 DES
120 BR 01/08/2021 DEG

F35U Guidelines [eport are in the Bank Account's

Bank Naime: Current Account 1

Details

Sapt Caratakes Grant
Sapt Cap

Covid Grant Sept
Covid Grant Sept
Covid Grant Sept
Sapt Cap

MNet Amount Ta

1467.00
£1,634.00
5.540.00
I0,310.00
21,216.00
2.392.00

145,055.00

145,055.0

Financlal Support
Services Unit

N
.{Q FSSU



Checking Sage 50 for accuracy
Bank Payments

o)

BiE &S 8 E d "1 b

Mew  Edit Delete Preview Print Export Report Data  Email
to Excel to Excel

Filters All ~

Favourites Bank payments

Use these reports to view all the payments posted

Bank charges every transaction is listed individually.

Bank payments and receipts

Bank payments
Mame

Bank receipts
Cash payments * Day Books: Bank Payments (Detailed)

Cash receipts

Credit card payments

Credit card receipts
CUSTOMER. REFUNDS REPORTS

Diay Books: Bank Payments (Detailed, Base Currency)

Day Books: Bank Payments (Summary)

Customer receipts and payments

Direct Debit Manager

Flat Rate Day Books: Bank Payments (Detailed)

Date: 07/03/2022
Time: 16:01:46

Date From:

Date To:
Transaction From:
Transaction To:
Dept From:

Dept To:

Bank: 1800

No Type NJC
146 BF 5316
147 BF 5316
148 BF 4470
144 BF 1460
150 BF 4410
151 BP 4410
152 BF 4470

Sage 50cloud New Users 2021/202

Day Books: Bank Payments (Detailed, Base

01/09/2021
30/09/2021

1
99,999,999

0
99

*= NOTE: All report values are shown in Base Currency, unless oth

Date

D1/09/2021
01/09/2021
01/09/2021
01/09/2021
01/09/2021
D1/09/2021
01/09/2021

Ref Details

FM ENG School Survey
Sanitise Air sterilizing kit

Datapac Software for
Datapac Whiteboards
Microsaft Licences

Dept

L= T = LT = (R N N

Jane Doe setting up remote &
Intel Robotic dass aids

Totals

&

Net
750,00
1,570.00
500.00
1,500.00
1,800.00
350,00
24,000.00

30,470.00



Checking Sage 50 for accuracy

Review I&E Account

Income and Expenditure Account period comparatives

From: Month 1, September 2022 To:
Chart of Accounts;  FS5U

Income

Department Income

3010
3050
2100
3130
3150
3170
3200
3220
3240
3245
3281

3282

3283

3290
3299

Capitation/Non Pay Budget
Andllary/School Support Senvices Grant
Secretarial Grant

Caretaker Grant

Book Grant Income

Special Subject Grant

Transition Year Grant

Grant for Traveller Shudents
Supervision and Substitution Grant
Physics/Chemistry Gramt

COVID Capitation for Cleaning and PP
Grant

COVID Supervision and Substitution
Grant

COVID Capitation for Additiona

Cleaning Grant
Other Mon Capital DES Grants Income

Other State funding

Total Department Income:

Month 4, December 2022

Period

123,857.50
0.00
#,798.34
6,358, 34
0.00
32,665.73
0.00
1,281.00
0.00
0.00
0.ao

0.00
0.00

4,000.00
£2,715.00
738,635.91

Budget

186,440.00
132,455.00
23,275.00
19, 00.%5,00
14,160.00
0.00
9,500.00
&544,00
8,845.00
26,00
16,000,00

21,000,00
6,600,00

804.00
0.00

439,034.00

Difference

(62,582.50)
(132 ,455.00)
(15,516.66)
(12,716.66)
(14,160.00)
32,665.73
{9,500.00)
427.00

(8, B45.00)
{26.00)
{16,000.00)

(21,000.00)
(6,500.00)

3,196,00
£2,715.00
(200,398.09)

There are at least 7 queries on
this report that if followed up
will make the accounts more
accurate

Can you spot them?

What report should
we run to answer the
gueries?



Checking Sage 50 for accuracy
Review I&E Account

Run Nominal Activity

Favourites
Add the documents that you use most often to Favourites to access and generate them quickly. Documents are added and removed by clicking the star

Income and Expenditure Account period comparatives

From: Month 1, September 2022 To: Month 4, December 2022
Chart of Accounts: Fss5U MName Description
Period M Difference BOM Income and Expenditure Account Income and Exp
Income What report should we run to answer queries?
Depattmnt Income Income and Expenditure Account period comparatives Income and Exp
3010 Capitation/Mon Pay Budget 123,857.50 186,440.00 (62,582.50)
3050 Ancillary/Schoal Support Services Grant 0.00 132,455.00 (132,455.00) * Nominal Activity - Excluding No Transactions
3100 Secretarial Grant 7,758.34 23,275.00 (15,516.66)
3130 Caretaker Grant 65,358.34 1%,075,00 {
HELAREr aran S "12'?16'653 BOM Balance Sheet Criteri= far Meminal &cbrete - Feeliidinm Mo Tramesctnme 3alance
3150 Book Grant Income 0.00 14,160,00 {14,150.00) ~-riteria for ominat Activity = Beciliding to fransactions
3170 Special Subject Grant 32,665.73 0.00 32 ,665,7: S
peciE SuE ’ 32,865.73 Criteria Values
3200 Transition Year Grant 0,00 9,500.00 {9,500.00) -
3220 Grant for Traveller Students 1,281.00 £54,00 427.00 Bl (e VEILES 5 e T e S I Us MEpe
3240 Supervision and Substitution Grant 0.00 8,845.00 (B,845.00) )
3245 Physics/Chemistry Grant 0.00 26,00 (26.00) Nominal Code Between (inclusive) 3010 | and 3288 v]
3281 COVID Capitation for Cleaning and PPE 0.00 16,000,00 {16,000.00) Transaction Date Between (inclusive) |ﬂ1fﬂ'9f2022 v| and |31D12|]23 w |ﬂ
Grant _ . < =
322 COVID Supervision and Substitution 0.00 21,000,00 (21,000.00) Transaction No Between nclusive) ~ |1 = and |99999399 =
Grant Inc B/Fwd Tran r
3283 COVID Capitation for Additiona 0.00 6,600,00 {6,600.00)
2290 g;laer:l R%Eg:;lta DES Grante Income 4.000.00 804.00 T Preview a sample report for a specified number of records or transactions (Oforall)  |p -
¥ ,. i ' 4, 196,010
3299 Other State funding 62,715.00 0.00 62, 715.00
[ — - - Hel OK C |
Total Department Income: 338,635,091 339,034.00 [200,398.09) _ tee | | coance |
History Balance: 4,000.00
NfC: 3299 Mame: Other State funding Account Balance: 62,715.00 CR
No Type Date Account Ref Details Dept T/C Value Debit Credit V B
781 BR  07/12/2022 1800 Once off cost of living 0 Ta G2,715.00 62,71500 - M
Totals: 62,715.00

History Balance: 62,715.00



Checking Sage 50 for accuracy

Month end reports in Favourites

Favourites
Add the documents that you use most often to Favourites to access and generate them quickly. Documents are added and removed by clicking the staricon.”

Mame Description

BOM Income and Expenditure Account Income and Expenditure

*hmeaﬂﬁmmduekm.ntpaiodmaﬁves Income and Expenditurg

) o ) ) Lists all nominal codes, a
Nominal Activity - Excluding No Transactions transaction activity.

BOM Balance Sheet Custom Balance Sheet

Criteria Values

Enter the values to use for the criteria in this report

Period Between (inclusive) ~  1: September 2022 ~ and 4: December 2022 w
Chart of Accounts Is 2 FS5U w

Preview a sample report for a specified number of records or transactions (0 for all) o 3:

Help ok | cancel |

Ensure that you have
Income & Expenditure
Account Period comparatives

report

Excellent report for ongoing
checking during the Year



Monitoring the spending of School Income

Income Income Income Expenditure | Expenditure | Expenditure Surplus/Deficit
Code Amount € Code Amount € €
3310 Transition 4590 Transition

Year Year

Income Expense

*If the board allocate the TY Grant to the TY year, then this can be include

d here as well

3495 Mock Exam 4750 Mock Exam
Income Expense

3490 After 4190 After School
School Study
Study Expense
Income

3520 School 4720 School
Musical Musical
Income Expense

3530 School 4710 School Tour
Tours Expense
Income

This monitoring at various stages during the financial year will identify
overspends and even errors in posting if figures are showing unusual trends




Monitoring the spending of Grants

INCOME EXPENDITURE Surplus/Deficit

GRANT

NOMINAL ENTER € NOMINAL ENTER € €

CODE AMOUNT CODE AMOUNT
Book Grant 3150 Book Grant Expenses 4730 0
Book rental income 3330 Book rental scheme expense 4740 0
School Library Books Capital Grant 3155 School Library Books Capital Grant Expense 4641 0
Supervision & Substitution Grant 3240 Supervision & Substitution Expense 4150 0
Bus Escort Grant 3294 Bus Escort Salary Expense 4196 0
DEASP School Meals Grant 3296 DSP School Meals Food Costs 4912 0
COVID Minor Works Grant Non Capital 3277 COVID Minor Works Expense Non Capital 5316 0

Cleaning 5804 &

COVID Capitation for Cleaning & PPEGrant 3288 Non wages cleaning & PPE Expense 5806 0
ICT Grant - Non capital 3230 ICT Grant Non-Capital Expense 4410 0
ICT Grant - Capital 3921 Capital: ICT 1461

This monitoring at various stages during the financial year will identify
overspends and even errors in posting if figures are showing unusual trends



o L3

:  Bank Bank Customer Supplier Customer Supplier Bank
payment refund  refund transfer Excel

receipt payment receipt

ace 1800 2023-02-1502

actions

Bank Reconciliation Process M

By omy N = LN

V4 End date  30/09/2022 End balance 558550.61 =

385 500027 Linda James 112,90
385 500045 Kat Slater 140,00
389 500050 Rene Murphy 140,00
255 500051 Keys 11.00
250 500051a Referees 80.00
257 500051b Open Night Expenses 4140.00
253 500051c Staff Rm 7.05
255 500051d Home Economics 27.88
260 500051e Books 24.07
337 Sept74 Emma Kavanagh 373.12

s > -

0/Bal Last reconciled balance 558550.61

Dated Last day of month & Bank statement Balance @ that date
Always verify Last reconciled balance when commencing the monthly rec
Call items in order that they appear on B Statement

Agree revised bank balance as you reconcile



S =%
Bank Reconciliation Process ‘( A

1. Dated Last day of month & Bank statement Balance @ that date

2. Always verify Last reconciled balance when commencing the monthly rec

3. Call items in order that they appear on B Statement

4.  Agree revised bank balance as you reconcile o
RfE\E S R o s a% &
h‘l.-'iew Bank Bank  Customer Supplier Cusfiijmder Su?jlh;r Ban::qe Print list Senu:HlJ:u
istory receipt payment receipt  payment refun refund fransfer Exce

5. Runreport and review outstanding items

6. AdeSt any Old Items Or duplicates Statement reference 1800 2023-02-1502

. . Un-matched transactions
7. Print the final month end Bank rec report D ry T
. =
8.  Press the reconcile button when complete Sy .
9. Deleting a reconciled item causes problems

10. Nominal coding & Department reference can be amended after transaction is reconciled



]

eSS

BOM Monthly Reports



>
Board of Management reports &J.

2.List of balances on all School Bank accounts
i2Bank reports for the month end inc. Bank recs
2Income & Expenditure report cumulative to ME showing Actual, Budget and Prior Year

2.Balance Sheet Report from Brought Forward

2 Supplier Balances List/Customer Balances List o

o) —

AR R QY

o)



Cross check reports in the BOM pack

Duabe:  28/03/2032 Sage S0cloud New Users 20212022 Page: 1
e 12:56:
Date: 28/03/2022 Sage S50cloud New Users 2[]21! 2022 Dataset i Bank Reconciliation
[Temes 12:57:39 BOM Balance Sheet Bank Kef: 1800 Date To: 3nj0a0el
Bank Mamw; Current Account 1 Statement Ref; 1800 2022-03-25 02
Currency: Euro
Chart of Accounts: F550 Balance as per cash book at 31703/ 2023 745,819.58

Period Achl: Unpresented Payments
&'D{Ight Bwd - Mar 7022 Tran Mo Db Ref Dretails '8
Fixed Assets 57 29/03/2022  Cosgrawe  Cosgrave Builders 207,577.00
Fixed assets 207,577.00
1420 Capital: Fixtures, Fittings and Equipment 40,575.00 Lass: Queztanding Receipts
1425 Capital:Covid Minor Works Fixtures, 27.500,00 Tran Mo Date Ref €
1460 Capital: ICT 6,500,00 25,800.00
1465 Capital:Covid Minor Works ICT 2,900.00 —
Total Fixed assets: B0475.00 {25,800,00)
TOTAL Fixed Assets: B0,475.00 431,596,568
431,596.58
Current Assets —U U"

Debtors and Prepayments
1730 Grants Due
Total Debtors a

Always review the Outstanding
Items and adjust if there are
duplicates or errors

Current Account 1
Total Current Account:

249,819.58
2499,819.58




Summary - Regular & accurate recording & reviewing

l Record info

=g S accurately
Distribute
monthly Check
Report to General
BOM. File the ledger

final reports

\ Reconcile /
Review

Run reports

2 Do the ordinary things well — each month

Record all transactions carefully and have the
supporting paperwork

Bank rec report for all bank accounts

Reviewing the BOM reports is vital — Practice and
familiarity

Review the general ledger activity report monthly
Review Accounts with principal every month,

Make any necessary changes and run & file the
final BOM Reports monthly (without fail). Cross
check reports

Distribute to the Board 3 days before meeting



Conclusion

Sage 50 Accounts preparation - update & overview

+ Finalising August 2022 Accounts
+ Monthly accounts preparation update
+ BOM Reporting Overview

: 2 -Wed 22nd

Support always available from the FSSU team Marcf!2023

Sign up for the March & April training webinars 3 - Wed 26t
April 2023

Accounting for Capital Projects

Paperwork organisation
Processing a contract in ROS
Dealing with VAT & RCT
Recording Capital items in Sage 50
Reporting on capital projects

- -
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Thank You for attending



If you have any further questions
please telephone or email us

Post Primary 01 269 0677
Email info@fssu.le
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